RESOLUTION NO. T-2019-08-016R

A RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE SUPERVISOR TO OPEN ACCOUNTS WITH PAYPAL AND NETWORK FOR GOOD FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING CHARITABLE DONATIONS FOR THE TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes Chapter 60, Section 1/70-10, the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, State of Illinois, shall from time to time, when requested by the supervisor, designate one or more banks or savings and loan associations in which the funds and moneys of the township in the custody of the supervisor shall be kept; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham previously designated Busey Bank and The Illinois Funds as depositories; and

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township actively solicits charitable donations for the purposes of supporting its clients; and

WHEREAS, PayPal and Network for Good provide the needed services to collect online charitable donations;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham in the County of Champaign, State of Illinois authorizes Danielle Chynoweth as Cunningham Township Supervisor to open accounts with PayPal and Network for Good for the purpose of collecting Charitable Donations for the Township. Approved this 5th day of August 2019 by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, State of Illinois.

AYES:

Brown, Hursey, Jakobsson, Miller, Wu

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

Charles As Smith Township Clark

Diane Wolfe Marlin! Township Chair